



Budget Amendment Form

BA0000347

Department	Legal Department/Village Commission	Date	7/18/2024
Fund(s) to be changed: General Fund			

GL Account	GL Line Item	Transfer to:	Transfer from:
001.15.514.3101	Labor Attorney Negotiations	\$ 30,000.00	
001.15.514.3102	Other Legal Fees		\$ 30,000.00
001.15.514.5311	Village Attorney - Litigation	\$ 35,000.00	
001.00.389.3891	Appropriation of Unreserved Fund Balance		\$ 35,000.00
001.11.511.3102	Other - Legal	\$ 25,000.00	
001.00.389.3891	Appropriation of Unreserved Fund Balance		\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL (Columns must be equal)		\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00

Description:

Increase the Village Attorney Labor Attorney Negotiations & Litigation accounts and increase the Village Commission - Other Legal Fees from \$50,000 to \$75,000 for the Mayor's Legal Fees.